Vest Bengal Form No. 27		RMATION RE		O Increase to Change
A STATE OF THE STA	(Under Se	ection 494 Gr. P	. C.) 173 BN39	Examination and Louise States
600		0.001		Siliguri Police Commissioner
1 Dist OPC PS Tra	dhay Nagan Year	2029 FIR N	. 498/24 c	Pate // 3/08/24
1. Dist. SPC PS Proceed PS Proceed PS Proceed PS Proceed PS	ons 126(2) 117(2)176/351(2)(3	0/3(5) Sections	
iii) Act	ections	/iv) Ot	ners Acts & Sections	
State Park	day not	o From	Date To	02/08/2024
	Time From		Time To	0.00 ms
(L) Information received at DS Date		00/00/209	Time	2 173
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No (s)	152	Time	3.15 M.
4 Type of Information	NY	illin	Written / Or	ál
5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and	Distance from P.S.	ast 1/2 K	Beat No	
(h) Address Notall Me	you, Non	V NO.46	Champasani	
	P.S. Fradk	in Nagari	Dist. Danjeelie	9.
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Sta				V
Name of the P.S		Distric	t	
6 Complainant / Informant :				
(a) Name	Dd. Sadde	m		
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	Md. Mer	W.	(a)	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name(c) Date / Year of Birth	1	(d) Nationali	ty cladian	
(e) Passport No	Date of	Issue :	Place of Issue	
(f) Occupation				
(g) Address Nelay Nagar, A	rard No. 46,	P.S. Fradkan	Nagar, Dist.	Donellag
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown	accused with full particu	ulars		
	· · · · · · ·	4400		. 0 ~1
1 Parla Na	00 Am (5) 11)	(AKRARI (III)	Md. 62313111	ah (iv) /la.
SAITULTAN ALL AD	e. 810. Paste	HASSOM A	rathors ay a	1 Helest Hager
NO.46, P.	S. Fradkann	agor, Dist	, Danjeling	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Co			- Yall	
o. Acasons for dolay in repensing 2)				A SHAPE THE
		t pall Se sout light	4	40
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involve	d (Attach separate shee	t, if necessary):		
5. Farticulars of proportion distributions	- (6,	1 7 2 4	at the
		1.5%1	r	
10. Total value of properties stolen / involv	ed	19	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets,	if required): The	mgind ani	ton longloint	of the englations
12. FIX Contents (Attach separate sheets)	Notes is the	ated Na" r 11	" is enclosed	V May 19
				6
13. Action Taken : Since the above repo	nt reveals commission	of offence(s) as mention	oned at item No. 2., Regis	stered the case and took up the
investigation / directed		IM DR. 3		to take up
investigation / refused investigation /				on point of
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the	Complaint / Informant	, admitted to be corre	ectly recorded and a co	py given to the complainant /
informant free of cost.				Walter The State of the State o
	3452	04/08/24		Jog haton)
14. Signature / Thumb impression	Pradhan Naga	r Pelice Station	Signature of th	e Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
- 6 the Complainant / Informant			Name :	HASKAR KAR
Noted by Arrillon lo	golera/		Rank : No	8) of Police.
15. Date & Time of despatch to the cour	nak.	A Section	Inspector	-In-Charge
יון און ציצופיסןציטניט	00.77	TO BE WELL A	Pradhan Naga	ar Police Station Commissionerate
The state of the s	A STATE OF THE STA		Singuitionec	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH

To
The Inspector-In-Charge,
Pradhan Nagar Police Station,
Dist. Darjeeling.

Inspector-In-Charge

Pradhan Nagar Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Sub: F.I.R.

I, Md. Saddam, Son of Md. Mofil, resident of Netaji Nagar, Ward No.46 of S.M.C. P.O. Champasari, P.S. Pradhan Nagar, Dist. Darjeeling, would like to inform you the following facts:-

- 1. That Md. Fazle Hassan, Son of not known is my neighbor and his house is just opposite side of my house, where he along with his all family members and relatives use to stay.
- nd-Suddan 2. That since long the sewage water from his latrine and drain use to come in front of our house and also on the common Received on 03/08/24 at 1915 road which all the para people uses for ingress and ingress Vide PDN P.S. GDE NO.152 and after our repeated request to repair the leakage of sewage but said Fazle Hassan did not care to our request. In ned on 19/08/24 Al 3.15/ PAN P.S. Pare NO this matter I along with para people complain to the 498/24, dt.03/08/24 councilor and club but inspite of that said Fazle Hassan and his family members remain adamant and did not repair his BSI(4)(5)/3(5) BNS. Esparal DAS MIll leakage of sewage water. investigation the last.
 - 3. That on 02.8.2024 at about 8 p.m. when I returning house from work at that time I saw that my road was blocked by their such dirty water which was accumulate in front of our house, seeing this I knocked the door and requested them to

9851148672

manage their such sewage water which was coming from his house at that time hearing my complain all the family members of said Fazle Hassan come out from their house furiously and started abusing me in filthy and offensive languages, when I protest them at that time (i) Fazle Hassan, Son of not known (ii) Md. Afzal, (iii) Md. Azizullah, (iv) Md. Saifullah, all are son's of Fazle Hassan and his relative namely (v) Md. Zisaan, Son of not known started to physically assaulted me with belt, lathi, fists, blows and by kicks. They even assaulted my wife and my old aged father Md. Mofil who rushed to save me, hearing my scream and the above named culprits even outraged the modesty of my wife and torn her wearing apparels. In this assault I received serious injury on my person and bleeding injury on my right elbow and my father got badly injured in his left hand and the blood was oozing from my right elbow. Later para people gathered on the spot and saved us from their clutches. Thereafter, we were treated at Siliguri Hospital for such injuries caused by them to us.

I, therefore, request you to kindly take necessary legal steps against Fazle Hassan, Md. Afzal, Md. Azizullah, Md. Saifullah, Md. Zisaan for the commission of aforesaid offenses against us.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, nd Sadom

D begins of which baben